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Cud's Studs - Stacie Cudmore
Peyton Manning QB DEN vs KAN  * 311.00 19.44
Josh Freeman QB TAM @ ATL  * 235.00 14.69
Adrian Peterson RB MIN vs GNB  * 334.00 20.88
Ray Rice RB BAL @ CIN  * 246.00 15.38
Vincent Jackson WR TAM @ ATL  * 227.00 14.19
Demaryius Thomas WR DEN vs KAN  * 250.00 15.63
Brandon Myers TE OAK @ SDG  * 142.00 8.88
Sebastian Janikowski K OAK @ SDG  * 155.00 9.69
Cleveland Browns D/ST CLE @ PIT  * 184.00 11.50
Chris Johnson RB TEN vs JAC 188.00 11.75
Jamaal Charles RB KAN @ DEN 222.00 13.88
BenJarvus Green-Ellis RB CIN vs BAL 159.00 9.94
Larry Fitzgerald WR ARI @ SFO 140.00 8.75
Antonio Gates TE SDG vs OAK 116.00 7.25
New England Patriots D/ST NWE vs MIA 234.00 14.63

DeezNuts - Ryan Conley
Eli Manning QB NYG vs PHI  * 228.00 14.25
Aaron Rodgers QB GNB @ MIN  * 334.00 20.88
Michael Turner RB ATL vs TAM  * 161.00 10.06
Ahmad Bradshaw RB NYG vs PHI  * 162.00 10.13
Roddy White WR ATL vs TAM  * 226.00 14.13
Marques Colston WR NOR vs CAR  * 215.00 13.44
Owen Daniels TE HOU @ IND  * 134.00 8.38
Lawrence Tynes K NYG vs PHI  * 170.00 10.63
New York Giants D/ST NYG vs PHI  * 183.00 11.44
Reggie Bush RB MIA @ NWE 182.00 11.38
Maurice Jones-Drew RB JAC @ TEN 66.00 4.13
Marcel Reece RB OAK @ SDG 104.00 6.50
Antonio Brown WR PIT vs CLE 132.00 8.25
Randall Cobb WR GNB @ MIN 198.00 12.38
Cecil Shorts III WR JAC @ TEN 166.00 10.38

El Scorcho - Damon Anderson
Matt Schaub QB HOU @ IND  * 222.00 13.88
Colin Kaepernick QB SFO vs ARI  * 164.00 10.25
Marshawn Lynch RB SEA vs STL  * 259.00 16.19
Doug Martin RB TAM @ ATL  * 282.00 17.63
Anquan Boldin WR BAL @ CIN  * 148.00 9.25
Victor Cruz WR NYG vs PHI  * 215.00 13.44
Kyle Rudolph TE MIN vs GNB  * 129.00 8.06
Alex Henery K PHI @ NYG  * 130.00 8.13
Green Bay Packers D/ST GNB @ MIN  * 221.00 13.81
Shonn Greene RB NYJ @ BUF 168.00 10.50
Eric Decker WR DEN vs KAN 222.00 13.88
Andre Roberts WR ARI @ SFO 140.00 8.75
Rob Gronkowski TE NWE vs MIA 171.00 10.69
David Akers K SFO vs ARI 149.00 9.31
Chicago Bears D/ST CHI @ DET 313.00 19.56

Elvis - Mark
Tom Brady QB NWE vs MIA  * 338.00 21.13
Robert Griffin QB WAS vs DAL  * 308.00 19.25
Matt Forte RB CHI @ DET  * 196.00 12.25
Stevan Ridley RB NWE vs MIA  * 199.00 12.44
Brandon Marshall WR CHI @ DET  * 279.00 17.44
Julio Jones WR ATL vs TAM  * 221.00 13.81
Aaron Hernandez TE NWE vs MIA  * 101.00 6.31
Stephen Gostkowski K NWE vs MIA  * 181.00 11.31
Houston Texans D/ST HOU @ IND  * 239.00 14.94
Pierre Thomas RB NOR vs CAR 109.00 6.81
Ryan Mathews RB SDG vs OAK 109.00 6.81
Brandon Lloyd WR NWE vs MIA 158.00 9.88
Danny Amendola WR STL @ SEA 115.00 7.19
Greg Olsen TE CAR @ NOR 146.00 9.13
Baltimore Ravens D/ST BAL @ CIN 201.00 12.56

Gonzaga Football - Brian Connolly
Cam Newton QB CAR @ NOR  * 313.00 19.56
Russell Wilson QB SEA vs STL  * 259.00 16.19
Marshawn Lynch RB SEA vs STL  * 259.00 16.19
Matt Forte RB CHI @ DET  * 196.00 12.25
Steve Smith WR CAR @ NOR  * 182.00 11.38
Anquan Boldin WR BAL @ CIN  * 148.00 9.25
Martellus Bennett TE NYG vs PHI  * 119.00 7.44
Garrett Hartley K NOR vs CAR  * 124.00 7.75
San Francisco 49ers D/ST SFO vs ARI  * 252.00 15.75
Cedric Benson RB GNB @ MIN 44.00 2.75
Mikel Leshoure RB DET vs CHI 160.00 10.00
Greg Jennings WR GNB @ MIN 78.00 4.88
DeSean Jackson WR PHI @ NYG 104.00 6.50
Jermichael Finley TE GNB @ MIN 106.00 6.63
Alex Henery K PHI @ NYG 130.00 8.13

Good Hands - Jim Downing
Drew Brees QB NOR vs CAR  * 349.00 21.81
Matt Ryan QB ATL vs TAM  * 299.00 18.69
C.J. Spiller RB BUF vs NYJ  * 229.00 14.31
Trent Richardson RB CLE @ PIT  * 220.00 13.75
Malcom Floyd WR SDG vs OAK  * 137.00 8.56
Torrey Smith WR BAL @ CIN  * 157.00 9.81
Heath Miller TE PIT vs CLE  * 163.00 10.19
Justin Tucker K BAL @ CIN  * 169.00 10.56
Arizona Cardinals D/ST ARI @ SFO  * 222.00 13.88
Darren McFadden RB OAK @ SDG 127.00 7.94
Joique Bell RB DET vs CHI 121.00 7.56
Percy Harvin WR MIN vs GNB 135.00 8.44
Brian Hartline WR MIA @ NWE 149.00 9.31
T Y Hilton WR IND vs HOU 166.00 10.38
Dallas Cowboys D/ST DAL @ WAS 148.00 9.25

K-Dawg - Kurtis Hawkins
Tony Romo QB DAL @ WAS  * 282.00 17.63
Eli Manning QB NYG vs PHI  * 228.00 14.25
Shonn Greene RB NYJ @ BUF  * 168.00 10.50
Arian Foster RB HOU @ IND  * 280.00 17.50
Wes Welker WR NWE vs MIA  * 231.00 14.44
Hakeem Nicks WR NYG vs PHI  * 113.00 7.06
Heath Miller TE PIT vs CLE  * 163.00 10.19
Greg Zuerlein K STL @ SEA  * 128.00 8.00
Seattle Seahawks D/ST SEA vs STL  * 276.00 17.25
Steven Jackson RB STL @ SEA 174.00 10.88
Maurice Jones-Drew RB JAC @ TEN 66.00 4.13
Felix Jones RB DAL @ WAS 100.00 6.25
Santonio Holmes WR NYJ @ BUF 40.00 2.50
Dwayne Bowe WR KAN @ DEN 125.00 7.81
Michael Crabtree WR SFO vs ARI 210.00 13.13

ManBearPigs - Robert Jay
Matt Schaub QB HOU @ IND  * 222.00 13.88
Josh Freeman QB TAM @ ATL  * 235.00 14.69
Frank Gore RB SFO vs ARI  * 210.00 13.13
Stevan Ridley RB NWE vs MIA  * 199.00 12.44
Andre Johnson WR HOU @ IND  * 243.00 15.19
James Jones WR GNB @ MIN  * 194.00 12.13
Vernon Davis TE SFO vs ARI  * 105.00 6.56
David Akers K SFO vs ARI  * 149.00 9.31
Houston Texans D/ST HOU @ IND  * 239.00 14.94
Darren Sproles RB NOR vs CAR 175.00 10.94
Marques Colston WR NOR vs CAR 215.00 13.44
Mike Williams WR TAM @ ATL 183.00 11.44
Jacob Tamme TE DEN vs KAN 90.00 5.63
Jason Hanson K DET vs CHI 178.00 11.13
Atlanta Falcons D/ST ATL vs TAM 185.00 11.56
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Meat Helmet - Daniel Pew
Aaron Rodgers QB GNB @ MIN  * 334.00 20.88
Andy Dalton QB CIN vs BAL  * 242.00 15.13
Chris Johnson RB TEN vs JAC  * 188.00 11.75
BenJarvus Green-Ellis RB CIN vs BAL  * 159.00 9.94
Dez Bryant WR DAL @ WAS  * 256.00 16.00
Victor Cruz WR NYG vs PHI  * 215.00 13.44
Jermaine Gresham TE CIN vs BAL  * 131.00 8.19
Connor Barth K TAM @ ATL  * 163.00 10.19
St. Louis Rams D/ST STL @ SEA  * 224.00 14.00
Ahmad Bradshaw RB NYG vs PHI 162.00 10.13
Marcel Reece RB OAK @ SDG 104.00 6.50
Larry Fitzgerald WR ARI @ SFO 140.00 8.75
Vincent Jackson WR TAM @ ATL 227.00 14.19
Miles Austin WR DAL @ WAS 159.00 9.94
Lawrence Tynes K NYG vs PHI 170.00 10.63

Midwest Basher - Curt Asmussen
Tony Romo QB DAL @ WAS  * 282.00 17.63
Russell Wilson QB SEA vs STL  * 259.00 16.19
Knowshon Moreno RB DEN vs KAN  * 97.00 6.06
DeMarco Murray RB DAL @ WAS  * 124.00 7.75
Andre Johnson WR HOU @ IND  * 243.00 15.19
A.J. Green WR CIN vs BAL  * 253.00 15.81
Dennis Pitta TE BAL @ CIN  * 139.00 8.69
Shayne Graham K HOU @ IND  * 168.00 10.50
San Francisco 49ers D/ST SFO vs ARI  * 252.00 15.75
LeSean McCoy RB PHI @ NYG 168.00 10.50
Mikel Leshoure RB DET vs CHI 160.00 10.00
Michael Crabtree WR SFO vs ARI 210.00 13.13
Hakeem Nicks WR NYG vs PHI 113.00 7.06
Tony Gonzalez TE ATL vs TAM 189.00 11.81
Cincinnati Bengals D/ST CIN vs BAL 244.00 15.25

Snot Bubbles - Brian Downing
Drew Brees QB NOR vs CAR  * 349.00 21.81
Colin Kaepernick QB SFO vs ARI  * 164.00 10.25
Knowshon Moreno RB DEN vs KAN  * 97.00 6.06
LeSean McCoy RB PHI @ NYG  * 168.00 10.50
Brandon Marshall WR CHI @ DET  * 279.00 17.44
Calvin Johnson WR DET vs CHI  * 292.00 18.25
Jimmy Graham TE NOR vs CAR  * 193.00 12.06
Blair Walsh K MIN vs GNB  * 190.00 11.88
Denver Broncos D/ST DEN vs KAN  * 286.00 17.88
Reggie Bush RB MIA @ NWE 182.00 11.38
Darren McFadden RB OAK @ SDG 127.00 7.94
Trent Richardson RB CLE @ PIT 220.00 13.75
Reggie Wayne WR IND vs HOU 219.00 13.69
Brian Hartline WR MIA @ NWE 149.00 9.31
Green Bay Packers D/ST GNB @ MIN 221.00 13.81

Sparky - Nick Sutton
Peyton Manning QB DEN vs KAN  * 311.00 19.44
Matt Ryan QB ATL vs TAM  * 299.00 18.69
Adrian Peterson RB MIN vs GNB  * 334.00 20.88
Ray Rice RB BAL @ CIN  * 246.00 15.38
Eric Decker WR DEN vs KAN  * 222.00 13.88
Danario Alexander WR SDG vs OAK  * 128.00 8.00
Aaron Hernandez TE NWE vs MIA  * 101.00 6.31
Matt Bryant K ATL vs TAM  * 179.00 11.19
New York Giants D/ST NYG vs PHI  * 183.00 11.44
DeMarco Murray RB DAL @ WAS 124.00 7.75
Alfred Morris RB WAS vs DAL 246.00 15.38
Jordy Nelson WR GNB @ MIN 143.00 8.94
Cecil Shorts III WR JAC @ TEN 166.00 10.38
Jason Witten TE DAL @ WAS 176.00 11.00
New England Patriots D/ST NWE vs MIA 234.00 14.63

StinkiePinky - Grey Goody
Cam Newton QB CAR @ NOR  * 313.00 19.56
Steven Jackson RB STL @ SEA  * 174.00 10.88
Arian Foster RB HOU @ IND  * 280.00 17.50
Wes Welker WR NWE vs MIA  * 231.00 14.44
Miles Austin WR DAL @ WAS  * 159.00 9.94
James Jones WR GNB @ MIN  * 194.00 12.13
Vernon Davis TE SFO vs ARI  * 105.00 6.56
Jason Hanson K DET vs CHI  * 178.00 11.13
Pittsburgh Steelers D/ST PIT vs CLE  * 223.00 13.94
Ben Roethlisberger QB PIT vs CLE 215.00 13.44
Fred Jackson RB BUF vs NYJ 94.00 5.88
Felix Jones RB DAL @ WAS 100.00 6.25
Steve Smith WR CAR @ NOR 182.00 11.38
Steve Johnson WR BUF vs NYJ 175.00 10.94
San Diego Chargers D/ST SDG vs OAK 246.00 15.38

Tailgate King - Will Stith
Matthew Stafford QB DET vs CHI  * 272.00 17.00
Joique Bell RB DET vs CHI  * 121.00 7.56
Doug Martin RB TAM @ ATL  * 282.00 17.63
Roddy White WR ATL vs TAM  * 226.00 14.13
Mike Wallace WR PIT vs CLE  * 161.00 10.06
Tony Gonzalez TE ATL vs TAM  * 189.00 11.81
Matt Prater K DEN vs KAN  * 156.00 9.75
Chicago Bears D/ST CHI @ DET  * 313.00 19.56
Cleveland Browns D/ST CLE @ PIT  * 184.00 11.50
Robert Griffin QB WAS vs DAL 308.00 19.25
Ryan Mathews RB SDG vs OAK 109.00 6.81
Jacquizz Rodgers RB ATL vs TAM 109.00 6.81
Malcom Floyd WR SDG vs OAK 137.00 8.56
Steve Johnson WR BUF vs NYJ 175.00 10.94
Owen Daniels TE HOU @ IND 134.00 8.38

The Dragons - Kristy Pew
Tom Brady QB NWE vs MIA  * 338.00 21.13
Michael Turner RB ATL vs TAM  * 161.00 10.06
C.J. Spiller RB BUF vs NYJ  * 229.00 14.31
Demaryius Thomas WR DEN vs KAN  * 250.00 15.63
A.J. Green WR CIN vs BAL  * 253.00 15.81
Julio Jones WR ATL vs TAM  * 221.00 13.81
Kyle Rudolph TE MIN vs GNB  * 129.00 8.06
Stephen Gostkowski K NWE vs MIA  * 181.00 11.31
Pittsburgh Steelers D/ST PIT vs CLE  * 223.00 13.94
Ben Roethlisberger QB PIT vs CLE 215.00 13.44
Jamaal Charles RB KAN @ DEN 222.00 13.88
Randall Cobb WR GNB @ MIN 198.00 12.38
Rob Gronkowski TE NWE vs MIA 171.00 10.69
Justin Tucker K BAL @ CIN 169.00 10.56
Arizona Cardinals D/ST ARI @ SFO 222.00 13.88

Vitamin Double U - Robert Goody
Matthew Stafford QB DET vs CHI  * 272.00 17.00
Andrew Luck QB IND vs HOU  * 271.00 16.94
Frank Gore RB SFO vs ARI  * 210.00 13.13
Alfred Morris RB WAS vs DAL  * 246.00 15.38
Reggie Wayne WR IND vs HOU  * 219.00 13.69
Calvin Johnson WR DET vs CHI  * 292.00 18.25
Jimmy Graham TE NOR vs CAR  * 193.00 12.06
Matt Bryant K ATL vs TAM  * 179.00 11.19
Seattle Seahawks D/ST SEA vs STL  * 276.00 17.25
Darren Sproles RB NOR vs CAR 175.00 10.94
Michael Bush RB CHI @ DET 74.00 4.63
Greg Jennings WR GNB @ MIN 78.00 4.88
Dez Bryant WR DAL @ WAS 256.00 16.00
Jason Witten TE DAL @ WAS 176.00 11.00
Denver Broncos D/ST DEN vs KAN 286.00 17.88

** KEY:  Player, Position, NFL Team, This Week's Opp, Starter, Total Pts, Avg Pts


